

CONTRACT : US 29 Sewer Rehab
 CERTIFIED BID TABULATION

OWNER: CITY OF KANNAPOLIS
 401 LAUREATE WAY
 KANNAPOLIS, NORTH CAROLINA 28081



BID DATE: February 3, 2022 at 2:00 PM

				Atlantic Coast Contractors PO Box 463 Denver, NC 28037		State Utility Contractors PO Box 5019 Monroe 28111		Wayne Brothers Inc 357 Concescere Parkway Davidson 28036		Stamey Grading 1415 E. Westinghouse Blvd Charlotte, NC 28273		Carolina Siteworks PO Box 280 China Grove 28023		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$183,600.00	\$ 183,600.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 261,000.00	\$ 261,000.00	\$66,080.00	\$ 66,080.00	\$82,304.00	\$ 82,304.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	Bypass Pumping Operation	1	LS	\$ 55,672.00	\$ 55,672.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Polyethylene Encasement	50	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
4	Wastewater Service Connections	2	EA	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 12,852.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 7,933.00	\$ 15,866.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	Ductile Iron Pipe	536	LF	\$ 245.00	\$ 131,320.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 273,360.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 47,704.00	\$ 147.28	\$ 78,943.63	\$ 126.50	\$ 67,804.00	\$ 130.00	\$69,680.00
6	Sewer Manholes	3	EA	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 27,540.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 5,931.12	\$ 17,793.35	\$ 4,518.00	\$ 13,554.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	Sewer Pipe and Manhole Testing	1	LS	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 2,558.00	\$ 2,558.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
		SUB TOTAL			\$ 416,506.00		\$ 447,110.00		\$ 388,829.00		\$ 210,761.99		\$ 202,636.00		\$197,930.00
8	Mobilization		Allowance	1	\$ 12,500.00	1	\$ 12,500.00	1	\$ 12,500.00	1	\$ 12,500.00	1	\$ 12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00
9	Contingency		Allowance	1	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00

TOTAL PROJECT BID	\$ 454,006.00	\$ 484,610.00	\$ 426,329.00	\$ 248,261.99	\$ 240,136.00	\$235,430.00
--------------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	---------------------

Variance from Engineer's Estimate	92.84%	105.84%	81.09%	5.45%	2.00%
--	---------------	----------------	---------------	--------------	--------------

I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS BID TAB TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE COPY OF THE BIDS RECEIVED.